FORM P.O-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

047 01 04-26-2000



10	01336169
RECORDATIO	ON FORM COVER SHEET
	MARKS ONLY
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type 4.4.00
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Correction of PTO Error	Effective Date Merger Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Majestic Distilling Company,	Month Day Year Feb. 14 2000
Name Tagest to Bistilling company,	165. 14 2000
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
marvidua Ceneral actiership	Zimico i unicisiip
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Maryland
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Carolyn Somogyi	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 78395 Green Valley Road, Hi	ighway 46 West, Templeton, CA 93465
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
City Constal Posturation	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
X Individual General Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
	document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	tion
2672000 DNGUYEN 00000154 810518 FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY
€:48i 40.00 JP	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002059 FRAME: 0348

U.S. Department of Commerce

BAPAWARE

FORM	FTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-002/			INADEMAKK
Domestic R	Representative Name an	d Address Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	dent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 80	5-238-3446
Name	Dawn K. McGee, Esq.		
O alalmono (ii) as			
Address (line 1)	4596 Telford Road, Pa	aso Robles, CA 93446	
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of p including any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance doc	cument # 3
Trademark .	Application Number(s)	or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
	• •	the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT	
Trac	demark Application Number	r(s) Registr	ation Number(s)
		810,518	
Number of	Properties Enter the tot	al number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amoun	it Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method o	of Payment: Encl	osed X Deposit Account	
Deposit A		-	
(Enter for p		ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement a	and Signature	g- dd	
To ti attac	he best of my knowledge and b	elief, the foregoing information is true and original document. Charges to deposit ac	
Dawn K.	McGee	Thut Nabe	3-29-2000
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002059 FRAME: 0349

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This assignment ("Assignment") is made this $\colongledge H$ day of February, 2000 by and between Majestic Distilling Company, Inc., 2200 Monumental Road, Baltimore, MD 21227 ("Majestic") and Carolyn Somogyi, 78395 Green Valley Road, Highway 46 West. Templeton, CA 93465 ("Assignee") on the terms and conditions set forth herein.

RECITALS

WHEREAS Majestic has adopted and used a trademark, Rocky Creek, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under U.S. Reg. No. 810,518, dated June 14, 1972 and renewed in 1986 as set forth on Exhibit A hereto; and

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Majestic hereby assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in the trademark and in the registration thereof for "ROCKY CREEK", U.S. Reg. No. 810,518, dated June 14, 1972 and renewed in 1986, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which such mark is used.
- 2. <u>Best Efforts</u>. The parties hereto agree to take such steps and execute such additional documents as may be required to effectuate the transfer of the Trademark to Assignee. Assignee shall be responsible for all filing costs associated with the transfer of the Trademark.
- 3. <u>Costs and Expenses</u>. Assignee shall pay to Majestic \$1000.00 for the purchase of the mark and \$850.00 in attorney's fees. Except as set forth herein, each party to this Assignment Agreement shall bear their own costs and expenses.
- 4. <u>Authority to Contract</u>. Each party represents and warrants to the other that it has the authority to enter this Assignment agreement and that the Assignment does not violate any term or condition of any agreement under which such party is bound.
- 5. <u>Attorney's Fees</u>. If any action or other proceeding is brought to enforce this Agreement, the prevailing party shall be entitled to recover reasonable attorney's fees and such other costs in such action or proceeding.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the

date shown above/

Majestic Distilling Corporation

BY: LESCHE S SCHUMAN

ITS: PLESIDENT

Carolyn Somogy

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002059 FRAME: 0350

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Colored	
County of San Luis OBIGES	<u> </u>
On Share Compared before me,	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared	Name(s) M Signer(s)
wh an sa his	on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(e) nose name(e) is/are subscribed to the within instrument ad acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the me in his/her/their authorized capacity(ice), and that by e/her/their signature(e) on the instrument the person(s), the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, ecuted the instrument.
A PART TO THE CONTRACT OF THE	Signature of Notary Public
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	nent of this form to another document.
`	Tradomank
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Document Date: 2 19 2000	Number of Pages:
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General

© 1994 National Notary Association • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184

RECORDED: 04/04/2000

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

TRADEMARK REEL: 002059 FRAME: 0351